

# 25-26 Residence and Meal Plan Fees

Building Room Type		Room Rate		Meal Plan		ConnectIT		Tenant's Insurance		_		Damage Deposit Return***			Instalment Plan**					
										art of residece ication	roor	End of June 2026 (less any room damage, fines or other fees)		Total Fees	Pá	Single ayment Due Aug 8	1st Instalment Due Aug 8		2nd Instalment Due Nov 28	
Single, Private	\$	11,994.00	\$	6,829.90	\$	425.00	\$	91.80	\$	1,000.00	-\$	1,000.00	\$	20,340.70	\$	20,340.70	\$	14,238.49	\$	6,102.21
Single, Semi Private	\$	14,979.00	\$	6,829.90	\$	425.00	\$	91.80	\$	1,000.00	-\$	1,000.00	\$	23,325.70	\$	23,325.70	\$	16,327.99	\$	6,997.71
Single in Pod	\$	12,479.00	\$	6,829.90	\$	425.00	\$	91.80	\$	1,000.00	-\$	1,000.00	\$	20,825.70	\$	20,825.70	\$	14,577.99	\$	6,247.71
Single in Suite	\$	14,347.00	\$	6,829.90	\$	425.00	\$	91.80	\$	1,000.00	-\$	1,000.00	\$	22,693.70	\$	22,693.70	\$	15,885.59	\$	6,808.11
Double	\$	9,994.00	\$	6,829.90	\$	425.00	\$	91.80	\$	1,000.00	-\$	1,000.00	\$	18,340.70	\$	18,340.70	\$	12,838.49	\$	5,502.21
Double in Pod A	\$	11,994.00	\$	6,829.90	\$	425.00	\$	91.80	\$	1,000.00	-\$	1,000.00	\$	20,340.70	\$	20,340.70	\$	14,238.49	\$	6,102.21
Double in Pod B	\$	10,471.00	\$	6,829.90	\$	425.00	\$	91.80	\$	1,000.00	-\$	1,000.00	\$	18,817.70	\$	18,817.70	\$	13,172.39	\$	5,645.31
Double in Suite	\$	10,871.00	\$	6,829.90	\$	425.00	\$	91.80	\$	1,000.00	-\$	1,000.00	\$	19,217.70	\$	19,217.70	\$	13,452.39	\$	5,765.31

## NOTES:

### Viewing Your Fee Statement

- 1. Invoices are available in an electronic format and not mailed out. To access your statement kindly sign in with your uwo user ID and password via the respective link below. Huron Student Finance Portal
- 2. Fall/Winter statements are available starting mid-July and are updated bi-weekly based on registration.

### Breakdown of Fees

- 1. Residence students are enrolled in the Full Year Meal Plan which includes Western and Huron flex dollars.
- 2. Tenant's insurance includes PST (\$85 + 8% PST). Students can opt out of the Tenant's insurance through Money Matters > Ancillary Fee Information.
- 3. When completing the Residence Application a \$1000 payment is required. This payment is used as residence advance deposit and is incremental to the room rate and other mandatory costs.
- It is non-refundable prior to residence Move In Day. Once a student moves in, this deposit is converted into the Damage Deposit and is refundable less any room damage, fines, or other fees in June 2026.

#### Paying Your Fees

- 1. Payment options can be found on Money Matters > Payment options.
- 2. Please pay all fees to Huron University College.
- 3. Students offered late admission to Huron are given 10 business days to make their 1st payment before late fees are charged.

Huron University College reserves the right to deregister students from their courses and/or residence for non-payment of fees and request pre-payment prior to future enrolment. Huron reserves the right to amend fees without notice.

### Late Payments

- 1. Late fees will be applied to all overdue accounts after the August 8th AND November 28th deadlines.
- 2. Move-in to residence will not be permitted if your first instalment is unpaid (this includes tuition, meal plan and residence fees).

Overdue Balance
Up to \$1,500
\$1,500 to \$4,000
\$4,000 to \$8,000
\$8,000 or more

### OSAP Students

OSAP students may be deferred from the August 15th and January 9th installment payments provided they have completed the following:

- 1. Submitted an online OSAP application by June 30th and all supporting documentation by July 15th.
- 2. Have no restrictions or holds on your OSAP application and are receiving an amount greater than \$0.